period from January 

1, 2017 through 

December 31, 2017.   

During the past year, the Clayton Police Department received four hundred twenty‐five 

(425) reports of Part I Offenses.  The overall Part 1 Offenses are up 4.17% when 

compared to last year’s number of four hundred eight (408).  This is due to an increase 

in both violent and 

property crimes being 

reported during the 

2017 calendar year.   

The total number of 

violent crimes reported 

in 2017 increased by 

three (3) offenses from 

the 2016 number of 

twenty‐eight (28).

[...]

misdemeanor offenses 

or local ordinance 

violations that did not 

occur during a traffic 

stop.  A total of two thousand fifteen (2,015) enforcement actions were taken during 

the 2017 calendar year.  

This number is down 

38.4% when compared to 

the three thousand two 

hundred seventy (3,270) 

enforcement actions taken 

during the 2016 calendar 

year. 

Citations Issued  

Citations are issued to 

offenders charged with 

infractions or minor 

misdemeanors that do not 

require the posting of a bond.  

Citations are written for 

traffic violations and a variety

[...]

disturbances, security checks, escorts, and other officer initiated activity.   

Traffic Crashes  

Officers of the Clayton Police 

Department responded to 

and investigated eight 

hundred ninety‐two (892) 

reported traffic crashes 

during the 2017 calendar 

year. This number is up 

10.8% when compared to 

the eight hundred five (805) 

reported traffic crashes that 

were investigated during 

2016.  Traffic crashes that 

resulted in property damage 

were up 6.5% during 2017.  Personal injury crashes were also up 26.3% when compared 

to the 2016 calendar year.  There was one (1) traffic fatality reported during 2017.